

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10337 of 2017

=====

HIRABAHI NARANBHAI PATEL, CHAKLA NA VAHIVAT KARTA &
1....Petitioner(s)
Versus
AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS JAYANA B SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2
VISHWA G PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI**

Date : 08/06/2017

ORAL ORDER

Notice for final disposal returnable on 10.07.2017.

Direct service is permitted.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J.)

siddharth