

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10337 of 2017

=====
HIRABAHI NARANBHAI PATEL, CHAKLA NA VAHIVAT KARTA & 1 other(s)
Versus
AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & 2 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
VISHWA G PATEL(8610) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 13/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note of learned advocate Ms. Vishwa G. Patel
for the petitioners, stand over to 06.03.2023.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI