

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10337 of 2017**

=====  
HIRABAHI NARANBHAI PATEL, CHAKLA NA VAHIVAT KARTA & ANR.  
Versus  
AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.  
=====

Appearance:

JAYANI B SHAH(8495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
VISHWA G PATEL(8610) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2  
MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
MR SATYAM Y CHHAYA(3242) for the Respondent(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 24/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of sick note filed by Learned  
Advocate Mr.Vyas, stand ofer to 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)**

ANUP